Classifica Definitiva

2gg della Valsugana - Campionato Trentino Long Data: 24/08/2025

Data creazione: 2026/02/11 07:46:56

Categoria: BIANCO

Pos. Nome Societa Tempo

1 CARLESSO Sergio ORIENTEERING BASSANO 1982 A.S.D. 00:33:01

2 PINZETTA Loredana VARESE ORIENTEERING ASD 00:47:18

3 CAPPELLO Gemma ORIENTEERING CREA ROSSA A.S.D. 00:49:23

4 STRAPAZZON Rosa A.S.D MISQUILENSES ORIENTEERING 00:59:48

NP TOIGO Laura Silvia A.P.D. ARCES ASSOCIAZIONE POLISPORTIVA DILETTANTISTICA 00:00:00
Categoria: DIR

Pos. Nome Societa Tempo

1 MONTIBELLER Mirko ORIENTEERING CREA ROSSA A.S.D. 00:33:40

2 CAPPELLO Matteo ORIENTEERING CREA ROSSA A.S.D. 00:41:03

3 TAUFER Piero U.S. PRIMIERO A.S.D. 00:45:39

4 PEDRONCELLI Davide A.S.D. ORIENTEERING COMO 00:46:46

5 SIMONCELLI Paolo U.S.D. SAN GIORGIO 00:57:58

6 SPECOGNA Giuseppe FRIULI MTB & ORIENTEERING A.S.D. 01:01:29

7 MAZZOLA Paolo PANDA ORIENTEERING VALSUGANA A.S.D. 01:21:03

NP CECCATO lvano ASD PADOVA ORIENTEERING 00:00:00

NP MARTIGNAGO Paolo OK MONTELLO A.S.D. 00:00:00
Categoria: M10

Pos. Nome Societa Tempo

1 COLME Davide PANDA ORIENTEERING VALSUGANA A.S.D. 00:26:16

2 CORONA Tommaso A.S.D. G.S. PAVIONE 00:26:43

3 MONTIBELER Leandro PANDA ORIENTEERING VALSUGANA A.S.D. 00:28:45

4 BANCHER Nicola U.S. PRIMIERO A.S.D. 00:29:07

5 BROSEGHINI Mattia ORIENTEERING PINE A.S.D. 00:29:56

6 RINALDI Filippo TRENTO ORIENTEERING A.S.D. 00:30:02

7 TOMAS Sebastian A.S.D. G.S. PAVIONE 00:30:07

8 LOSS Nicola A.S.D. G.S. PAVIONE 00:30:19

9 RATTIN Elia A.S.D. G.S. PAVIONE 00:30:44

10 ZORZI Francesco A.S.D. CAURIOL 00:41:40

11 BANAL Sebastiano ORIENTEERING MEZZOCORONA A.S.D. 00:52:17

12 BANAL Leonardo ORIENTEERING MEZZOCORONA A.S.D. 00:57:49
Categoria: M12

Pos. Nome Societa Tempo

1 PESCHEDASCH Ettore ORIENTEERING PERGINE A.S.D. 00:21:26

2 SCHUSTER GUIDOLIN Kilian TRENTO ORIENTEERING A.S.D. 00:22:46

3 BROSEGHINI Manuel ORIENTEERING PINE A.S.D. 00:23:05
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LUCIAN Kilian

CARLET Andrea
LACCONA Leonardo Mattia
TASIN Alessandro
PEDRONCELLI Giorgio
TRENTIN Samuel

Categoria: M14

Pos.
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NP

Nome

BETTEGA Emiliano

FONTAN Angelo

CELATO Lorenzo

LACCONA Alessandro Massimo
TOVENA Tiago

MONTIBELER Miran

ZORZI Cristian

OGNIBENI Andrea

Categoria: M16

Pos.
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Nome

MOSER Alessandro
VICARIOTTO Mattia
PAGLIARI Cristiano
BOMBARDELLI Gabriel
ZAGONEL Giacomo
ZULIAN Daniele
MAZZA Luca

Categoria: M18

Pos.
1
2
3

Nome

GIANELLE Marco
ARMANINI Domenico
SEGATTA Simone

Categoria: M35

Pos.
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Nome

VIVIAN Lorenzo
CORONA Emiliano
AUSERMILLER Michele
MASTROTTO Alberto
DAVES Silvano

IUSSIG Gabriele
SANDRI Eddy

DALLA RIVA Fabio
CHIARI Mauro

U.S. PRIMIERO A.S.D.

ORIENTEERING TARZO A.S.D.

G.S. MONTE GINER A.S.D.

TRENTO ORIENTEERING A.S.D.

A.S.D. ORIENTEERING COMO
GRONLAIT ORIENTEERING TEAM A.S.D.

Societa

A.S.D. G.S. PAVIONE

U.S. PRIMIERO A.S.D.

ORIENTEERING TREVISO A.S.D.

G.S. MONTE GINER A.S.D.

U.S. PRIMIERO A.S.D.

PANDA ORIENTEERING VALSUGANA A.S.D.
A.S.D. CAURIOL

TRENTO ORIENTEERING A.S.D.

Societa

U.S. PRIMIERO A.S.D.

A.P.D. ARCES ASSOCIAZIONE POLISPORTIVA DILETTANTISTICA
U.S. PRIMIERO A.S.D.

A.S.D. FONZASO

U.S. PRIMIERO A.S.D.

ORIENTEERING PERGINE A.S.D.

U.S. PRIMIERO A.S.D.

Societa

TRENTO ORIENTEERING A.S.D.
TRENTO ORIENTEERING A.S.D.
ORIENTEERING PERGINE A.S.D.

Societa

ORIENTEERING PERGINE A.S.D.

A.S.D. G.S. PAVIONE

ORIENTEERING MEZZOCORONA A.S.D.
A.S.D. EREBUS ORIENTAMENTO VICENZA
ORIENTEERING PERGINE A.S.D.

TRENTO ORIENTEERING A.S.D.
GRONLAIT ORIENTEERING TEAM A.S.D.
A.S.D. G.S. PAVIONE

ORIENTEERING MEZZOCORONA A.S.D.

00:23:34
00:26:17
00:26:29
00:36:31
00:46:02
00:50:18

Tempo
00:23:22
00:28:53
00:40:07
00:41:43
00:53:15
00:57:58
00:59:46
00:00:00

Tempo
00:55:04
01:01:29
01:07:21
01:09:27
01:26:13
01:46:36
02:08:00

Tempo
01:00:16
01:12:04
01:34:40

Tempo
01:09:28
01:12:00
01:19:03
01:25:21
01:28:48
01:31:23
01:33:22
01:39:28
01:44:05
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SIEFF Kevin

Categoria: M45

Pos.
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Nome

PAGLIARI Daniele
HUELLER Fabio
SCHUSTER Alexander
PERETTO Tommaso
HOFER Iwan Eduard
BROSEGHINI Gianluca
GRETTER Alessandro
VICARIOTTO PIERDOMENICO
CELATO Simone
SANTUARI Alessandro
RINALDI Andrea
DELVAI Mauro
GHELLER Stiven
BORTOLATO Leonardo
LACCONA Giuseppe
TOVENA Koby
PAVANELLO Mauro
BEZZI Giuseppe
CRESPAN Luca
VANZETTA Massimo
CARLET Fausto
TESSAROLO Dario

Categoria: M55

Pos.
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Nome

DALLA SANTA Dennis
PRADEL Roberto
BONECCHER Fabrizio
SEGATTA Andrea
GIULIANI Maurizio
MAGENES Giuseppe
PRETTO Pierantonio
PAOLI Giorgio
SCALCHI Roberto
SONDA Luciano
CANDOTTI Michele
TRINCA COLONEL Fabio
ORSINGHER Giancarlo
MOSOLO Fabrizio
COSER STEFANO
NICOLAO Sergio
CHINI Luigi

FEDEL Andrea
GIOVANELLI Valter

FEDERAZIONE ITALIANA SPORT ORIENTAMENTO

Societa

IKP

ORIENTEERING CREA ROSSA A.S.D.
TRENTO ORIENTEERING A.S.D.

A.S.D MISQUILENSES ORIENTEERING

SV MOLTEN RAIFFEISEN AMATEURSPORTVEREIN

ORIENTEERING PINE A.S.D.
JWOC 2025 A.S.D.

A.P.D. ARCES ASSOCIAZIONE POLISPORTIVA DILETTANTISTICA

ORIENTEERING TREVISO A.S.D.
JWOC 2025 A.S.D.

TRENTO ORIENTEERING A.S.D.
A.S.D. CAURIOL

ORIENTEERING BASSANO 1982 A.S.D.
ORIENTEERING TREVISO A.S.D.

G.S. MONTE GINER A.S.D.

U.S. PRIMIERO A.S.D.

OK MONTELLO A.S.D.

G.S. MONTE GINER A.S.D.

OK MONTELLO A.S.D.

A.S.D. CAURIOL

ORIENTEERING TARZO A.S.D.

A.S.D MISQUILENSES ORIENTEERING

Societa

A.S.D. G.S. PAVIONE

U.S. PRIMIERO A.S.D.

GRONLAIT ORIENTEERING TEAM A.S.D.
ORIENTEERING PERGINE A.S.D.
TRENTO ORIENTEERING A.S.D.

A.S.D. POLISPORTIVA BESANESE

PARK WORLD TOUR ITALIA S.S.D. S.R.L.
ORIENTEERING PERGINE A.S.D.

A.S.D. VICENZA ORIENTEERING TEAM
A.S.D MISQUILENSES ORIENTEERING
TRENTO ORIENTEERING A.S.D.

A.S.D. EREBUS ORIENTAMENTO VICENZA
ORIENTEERING CREA ROSSA A.S.D.
FRIULI MTB & ORIENTEERING A.S.D.
TRENTO ORIENTEERING A.S.D.

U.S. PRIMIERO A.S.D.

JWOC 2025 A.S.D.

JWOC 2025 A.S.D.

ORIENTEERING DOLOMITI ASD

02:03:12

Tempo
00:58:49
01:10:55
01:16:48
01:18:06
01:19:05
01:19:12
01:23:36
01:27:24
01:35:47
01:36:25
01:42:17
01:52:55
01:56:05
02:03:50
02:14:30
03:37:20
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
02:35:14
01:59:13
01:49:50

Tempo
01:00:50
01:06:34
01:07:21
01:09:49
01:14:42
01:15:55
01:18:40
01:19:45
01:23:08
01:23:54
01:24:46
01:34:27
01:34:55
01:39:20
01:40:51
01:44:11
01:45:46
01:52:32
02:03:18



Categoria: M65

Pos.
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Nome

BATTISTONI Luca
CONCI Alessandro
BETTEGA Adriano
MAFFEI Luigi
SARDELLA Roberto
SALVADOR Giuseppe
CAVAGNA Raffaello

Categoria: M70

Pos.
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Nome
MARTIGNAGO Armando
CAVAZZANI Augusto
BELLO' Gregorio
BISOGNIN Giovanni
POZZAN Danilo
TAMANINI Franco
DEPAOLI Lorenzo
NESSI Carlo
BERNABE Renzo
GOBBI Gianluca
PARIS Ezio

VIVIAN Gino

ZORZI Carlo
GOZZER Giancarlo
VALER Claudio
CALDONAZZI Emilio
PERARO Walter
ALBERTON Armando

Categoria: MB

Pos.
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Nome

PEGORER Giulio
CALDONAZZI Flavio
VALPIANI Davide
CONTE Daniele
MIATTO Gianni
PANIZ Denis
CONTE Fabio
ZUGLIANI Mattia

Categoria: ME

Pos.
1
2

Nome
DALLAVALLE Roberto
DE BIASI Lorenzo

Societa

VARESE ORIENTEERING ASD
ORIENTEERING CREA ROSSA A.S.D.
A.S.D. G.S. PAVIONE

TRENTO ORIENTEERING A.S.D.

VARESE ORIENTEERING ASD
ORIENTEERING SWALLOWS NOALE A.S.D.
GRUPPO ORIENTISTI BOLZANO

Societa

OK MONTELLO A.S.D.

ASD LESSINIA ORIENTEERING

A.S.D MISQUILENSES ORIENTEERING
A.S.D. EREBUS ORIENTAMENTO VICENZA
A.S.D MISQUILENSES ORIENTEERING
ORIENTEERING MEZZOCORONA A.S.D.
U.S. PRIMIERO A.S.D.

VARESE ORIENTEERING ASD
ORIENTEERING PERGINE A.S.D.
ORIENTEERING PERGINE A.S.D.
ORIENTEERING MEZZOCORONA A.S.D.
ORIENTEERING PERGINE A.S.D.

A.S.D. CAURIOL

ORIENTEERING CREA ROSSA A.S.D.
U.S.D. SAN GIORGIO

U.S.D. SAN GIORGIO

ASD LESSINIA ORIENTEERING

A.S.D MISQUILENSES ORIENTEERING

Societa

ORIENTEERING TREVISO A.S.D.

U.S.D. SAN GIORGIO

A.S.D. SEMIPERDO ORIENTEERING MANIAGO

ORIENTEERING BASSANO 1982 A.S.D.

ORIENTEERING SWALLOWS NOALE A.S.D.

A.P.D. ARCES ASSOCIAZIONE POLISPORTIVA DILETTANTISTICA
ORIENTEERING BASSANO 1982 A.S.D.

U.S. PRIMIERO A.S.D.

Societa
GRONLAIT ORIENTEERING TEAM A.S.D.
ORIENTEERING TARZO A.S.D.

Tempo
01:17:39
01:24:48
01:33:41
01:35:57
01:36:52
01:43:41
01:48:55

Tempo
00:49:40
00:54:38
00:57:50
00:59:33
01:00:16
01:00:31
01:01:07
01:02:37
01:07:01
01:07:47
01:15:35
01:18:24
01:36:55
01:50:42
01:55:02
02:01:29
00:00:00
01:36:14

Tempo
01:04:46
01:15:04
01:18:23
01:25:50
01:33:34
01:40:00
01:54:33
01:59:01

Tempo
01:23:23
01:26:11



3
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ACLER Samuele
DORIGATI Paolo
LONER Marco
VENTURA Luca
COMARELLA Francesco

Categoria: W10

Pos.

o U1~ W NP

Nome

GRETTER Nicole

SCHUSTER GUIDOLIN Kathrin
BANCHER Anna

IUSSIG Agnese

BEZZI Astrid

MICHELI Sveva

Categoria: W12

Pos.
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Nome

SCHUSTER GUIDOLIN Elisabeth
CIPRIANI Gaia

CORONA Elisa

PRETTI Nives

VANZETTA Emma

FURLIN Emma

BATTISTI Ester

Categoria: W14

Pos.
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Nome

GRETTER Marianna
RINALDI Anna
ZUGLIANI Alice
BATTISTI Maya
PEROTTO Elena
FAORO Elena
BARDELLI Sofia
COLME Sofia
STEFANI Penelope
PRANDEL Elisabetta
TRENTIN Veronica

Categoria: W16

Pos.
1
2
3
4

Nome

PELLEGRINI Agnese
CANDOTTI Elisa
CARLET Anna
BETTEGA Ylenia

GRONLAIT ORIENTEERING TEAM A.S.D.
ORIENTEERING MEZZOCORONA A.S.D.

A.S.D. SEMIPERDO ORIENTEERING MANIAGO

U.S. LAVAZE A.S.D. VARENA
ORIENTEERING TARZO A.S.D.

Societa

PANDA ORIENTEERING VALSUGANA A.S.D.

TRENTO ORIENTEERING A.S.D.
A.S.D. G.S. PAVIONE

TRENTO ORIENTEERING A.S.D.
G.S. MONTE GINER A.S.D.

PANDA ORIENTEERING VALSUGANA A.S.D.

Societa
TRENTO ORIENTEERING A.S.D.

PANDA ORIENTEERING VALSUGANA A.S.D.

A.S.D. G.S. PAVIONE

G.S. MONTE GINER A.S.D.
A.S.D. CAURIOL

A.S.D. FONZASO
ORIENTEERING PERGINE A.S.D.

Societa

ORIENTEERING PINE A.S.D.
ORIENTEERING PINE A.S.D.
U.S. PRIMIERO A.S.D.
ORIENTEERING PERGINE A.S.D.
A.S.D. FONZASO

A.S.D. FONZASO

G.S. MONTE GINER A.S.D.

PANDA ORIENTEERING VALSUGANA A.S.D.
PANDA ORIENTEERING VALSUGANA A.S.D.

ORIENTEERING PERGINE A.S.D.

PANDA ORIENTEERING VALSUGANA A.S.D.

Societa

ORIENTEERING PINE A.S.D.
TRENTO ORIENTEERING A.S.D.
ORIENTEERING TARZO A.S.D.
A.S.D. G.S. PAVIONE

01:35:17
01:42:18
01:53:11
01:59:09
02:02:55

Tempo
00:24:49
00:25:00
00:38:33
00:42:30
00:47:21
00:55:49

Tempo
00:25:29
00:31:41
00:32:05
00:34:00
00:36:26
00:49:55
00:54:57

Tempo
00:26:23
00:28:42
00:35:58
00:37:18
00:38:34
00:41:39
00:47:23
00:51:25
00:55:53
01:00:28
00:00:00

Tempo
00:53:34
00:54:29
00:57:10
00:59:19



5 PESCHEDASCH Emma

6 ALBANESE Valentina

7

DALFOLLO Marica

8 VANZETTA Vanessa

PM

CORONA Gioia

Categoria: W18

Pos.
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Nome

MAGENES Chiara
RIGONI Lucia
CAVAZZANI Laura
OGNIBENI Chiara
PESCHEDASCH Lisa

Categoria: W35

Pos.
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Nome

PARIS Nausica

DI FURIA Sara
MARZOLINI Michela
INCERTI Laura
PASET Raffaela
MARCHESINI Alice
DALLA TOR Sara
P1ZZOLATO Nicole

Categoria: W45

Pos.
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Nome

PFISTER Oriana
ULIANA Francesca
CORRIDORI Chiara
PEDRINI Luisa
SIBIGLIA Katiuscia
SIGHEL Monica
GRISENTI Alessia
GUIDOLIN Manuela
CERUTI Valentina
FIETTA Fiorenza

Categoria: W55

Pos.
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Nome

MANTEGA Silvia
PIFFER Maria
DAL SASSO Laura
PUTZU Daniela
TUROLLA Cristina

ORIENTEERING PERGINE A.S.D.

A.S.D. ORIENTEERING G. GALILEI
GRONLAIT ORIENTEERING TEAM A.S.D.
A.S.D. CAURIOL

U.S. PRIMIERO A.S.D.

Societa

A.S.D. POLISPORTIVA BESANESE
A.S.D. G.S. PAVIONE

TRENTO ORIENTEERING A.S.D.
TRENTO ORIENTEERING A.S.D.
ORIENTEERING PERGINE A.S.D.

Societa

ORIENTEERING MEZZOCORONA A.S.D.
A.S.D. G.S. PAVIONE

A.S.D. SEMIPERDO ORIENTEERING MANIAGO
G.S. MONTE GINER A.S.D.

ORIENTEERING TARZO A.S.D.
ORIENTEERING BASSANO 1982 A.S.D.
ORIENTEERING TREVISO A.S.D.
ORIENTEERING TREVISO A.S.D.

Societa

GRONLAIT ORIENTEERING TEAM A.S.D.
ORIENTEERING TARZO A.S.D.
ORIENTEERING PERGINE A.S.D.
ORIENTEERING PERGINE A.S.D.

PARK WORLD TOUR ITALIA S.S.D. S.R.L.
ORIENTEERING PINE A.S.D.

JWOC 2025 A.S.D.

TRENTO ORIENTEERING A.S.D.

G.S. MONTE GINER A.S.D.

A.S.D. ORIENTEERING G. GALILEI

Societa

ORIENTEERING PERGINE A.S.D.
TRENTO ORIENTEERING A.S.D.

A.S.D. VICENZA ORIENTEERING TEAM
VARESE ORIENTEERING ASD

A.S.D. POLISPORTIVA BESANESE

01:00:42
01:05:41
01:09:53
01:41:35
00:51:45

Tempo
01:12:43
01:14:35
01:20:01
01:22:47
01:28:20

Tempo
01:15:25
01:25:12
01:34:36
01:38:08
01:44:58
01:52:41
02:24:52
02:42:26

Tempo
00:56:39
01:02:57
01:08:44
01:09:28
01:10:51
01:12:46
01:14:43
01:18:26
01:26:56
02:13:04

Tempo
00:52:01
00:55:37
00:58:22
00:58:48
01:00:43



GRIGOLLI Brunella

POLI Elena
PREDAN Sonia
10 VILIOTTI Paola
11 ALTAN Germana
12 GAIO Luana

© 0 N o

Categoria: W70

Pos. Nome
1 ABRAM Annamaria
2 HOFFER Sandra
3 TURRI Luisella
NP BORTOLOTTI Maria
NP BRAGAGNA Lucia

Categoria: WB

Pos. Nome
1 CORONA Martina
2 CARACCIOLO Elisa
3 LAZZARO Federica
4 CARLESSO Rajeshree

Categoria: WE

Pos. Nome

PALUMBO Martina
VENTURA Alice
DALFOLLO Debora
MINELLA Silvia
FILIPPI Francesca

g b~ WO N P

DOFF SOTTA Maria Claudia

TRENTO ORIENTEERING A.S.D.

U.S. PRIMIERO A.S.D.

A.S.D. POLISPORTIVA BESANESE
FRIULI MTB & ORIENTEERING A.S.D.
ORIENTEERING PERGINE A.S.D.

A.S.D. SEMIPERDO ORIENTEERING MANIAGO

A.S.D. G.S. PAVIONE

Societa

ORIENTEERING CREA ROSSA A.S.D.
ORIENTEERING PERGINE A.S.D.
TRENTO ORIENTEERING A.S.D.
TRENTO ORIENTEERING A.S.D.
ORIENTEERING MEZZOCORONA A.S.D.

Societa

IKP

ORIENTEERING TREVISO A.S.D.
ORIENTEERING TREVISO A.S.D.
ORIENTEERING BASSANO 1982 A.S.D.

Societa
TRENTO ORIENTEERING A.S.D.
U.S. LAVAZE A.S.D. VARENA

GRONLAIT ORIENTEERING TEAM A.S.D.

A.S.D. FONZASO

GRONLAIT ORIENTEERING TEAM A.S.D.

01:01:11
01:04:35
01:07:26
01:14:01
01:22:25
01:40:36
01:47:43

Tempo
01:08:16
01:08:27
01:22:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

Tempo
00:58:23
01:11:04
01:20:28
02:06:58

Tempo
01:30:36
01:40:44
01:44:46
01:50:19
02:53:31



